

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G200]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 25th OCTOBER

[2006

CONSTITUTION

Public Services (Management) Act 1995

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING COMMISSIONER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION

THE PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS COMMITTEE, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 190(4) of the Constitution and Section 12(2) of the *Public Services (Management) Act* 1995 and all other powers it enabling, hereby appoint Tau Liu, a person who is qualified to be a member of the Commission, as Acting Commissioner for Public Services Commission with effect on and from 25th October, 2006 for a period of four months or until a substantive appointment, whichever shall first occur.

Dated this 25th day of October, 2006.

D. P. POLYE, MP., A/Chairman, The Public Services Commission Appointments Committee.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—564.